FORM PYO-1595 REC (Flev. 6-93) ... OMB No. 0651-0011 (bxp. 4/9) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥

12-21-2001



SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

101923	3267			
To the Honorasia Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 12 · 13 OT	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
	Name: United States Government as represented			
Susan K. Semancik Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes M No	Internal Address: by the Administrator of the			
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	National Aeronautics and Space Administration			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
☐XAssignment ☐ Merger	Street Address:			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	-			
Other	City: Washington State: DC ZIP:20546			
Execution Date: 11/8/01	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes 💻 No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/965,248	B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers at	tached? D YesXX No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Chan K. Park	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40			
Internal Address: NASA Goddard Space Flight Center	□ Enclosed			
Mail Code 710.1, Office of Patent Counsel	XX Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: Greenbelt Road	8. Deposit account number:			
	14-0116			
City: Greenbelt State: MD ZIP: 20771 12/21/2001 DBYRME 00000011 140116 09965248	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
01 FC:581 40.00 CH) DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE			
the original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of			
Chan K. Park Name of Person Signing	Signature Date			
u u	cover sheet, attachments, and document:			



Assignment to the Government (by Government Employee)

Title of Invention:	Fail-over File	Transfer P	rocess			
Inventor(s):	Susan K. Semancik					
	Annette M. Con					
NASA Case No.:	GSC 14,409-1 A	pplication No.*:	09/965,248	Filing Date*:	9/28/01	_
WHEREAS, the par Government (herea Administration;	ties to this Assignment ar ter Government), as repr	nd Agreement a resented by the	re the undersigned inve Administrator of the Na	entor(s) and the litional Aeronautic	United States es and Space	
WHEREAS, the mal	king of this Assignment a	nd Agreement is	s in accordance with 37	CFR Part 501; a	and	
WHEREAS, the und States Patent on the	ersigned inventor(s) has above-entitled invention	(have) executed	d, on the date(s) indicate	ed below, an ap	plication for United	
 Assign to the America, its territorie 	in consideration of empl Government my (our) ful es and possessions, and nuation or divisional appli	l and exclusive my (our) entire r	right in and to said inve right, title and interest in	ntion within the l and to said app	United States of dication, and any	
accordance with 37 amended. If the Gov country, in accordan nonexclusive, irrevol	t to the Government my of CFR 501.9(d), including remment chooses not to foce with 37 CFR 501.9(d), cable, royalty-free licenses of such reservation will a	ights of priority of its an application and such rights in the inventior	under the International on in any foreign country will be subject to the real with power to grant lice	Convention of P	aris (1883), as uest rights in that Government of a rernmental	
nformation to, and (d	expense of the Governments) to cooperate in any ma by this Assignment and A	nner with the Go	ite any document for, (b overnment in order to al) to deliver any llow the Governr	requested ment to protect any	
1	request the attorneys of		oplication to insert the a	,	er and filing date	
(Signature of Inventor)	V	(Da	ate Assignment Executed)		cation Executed)	
Susan K. Sema (Inventor's Typed Nam		3732 Na: (Mailing Addi	ssawango Hills D ress - Including Country)	rive, Snow	Hills, MD 218	363
(Signature of Inventor)		(Da	ate Assignment Executed)	(Date Applic	eation Executed)	
Inventor's Typed Nam	9)	(Mailing Addr	ess - Including Country)			
Signature of Inventor)		(De	te Assignment Executed)	(Date Applic	ation Executed)	
Inventor's Typed Name	9)	(Mailing Addr	ess - Includina Country)		Will the	

PATENT
RECORDED: 12/13/2001 REEL: 012375 FRAME: 0330

NASA FORM 430 DEC 2000 PREVIOUS EDITIONS ARE OBSOLETE.